
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3271
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
FACILITIES PROVIDED BY ITDC HOTELS .
SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ITDC Hotels located near the renowned tourists spots in the country have failed to provide minimum needs to visiting tourists; and

(b) if so, the concrete steps, the Government propose to take in this regard to attract foreign tourists?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

(a): No, Sir. ITDC provides facilities to the persons who stay in their hotels.
(b): Does not arise.
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